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ment should tell us exactly on what
legal and constitutional grounds the
President is delaying—] am putting
mildly—the assent to this  measure
and why the Prime Minister is  not
advising the President that in the
interests of proper Centre-State rela-
tiong that assent should be given. If
there is anything wrong, later on it
could be tackled in a court of law,

SHRI S. D. PATIL: I strongly re-
pudiate the suggestion or insinuation
made by my old friend, Mr. Bhupesh
Gupta, that assent was withheld on
political grounds because it is an Op-
position party which is in power in
Maharashtra. ...

SHRI LAKSHMANA MAHAPATRO:
The Janata Government is not able
to do anything anywhere.

SHRI S. D. PATIL: It is not with-
helg on political grounds or for poli-
tical reasons. ‘Assent’ means subject
to the satisfaction of the Government.
‘Assent’ does not mean anything which
is in the air, which is in vacum. . .

(Interruptions)

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: That is
where politics comes in.

SHR1 S. D. PATIL: No, no

Discontinuance of the weekly program-
me ‘Phoel Khile Hain Guishan
Gulshan’

*363. SHRI SHRIKANT VERMA:}
SHRI SHYAM LAL YADAV:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to
state.

(a) whether it ig 5 fact that a weekly
programme of ithe Bombay Doordar-
shan called “Phool Khile Hain Gulshan
Gulshan” nwas been discontinued; gnd

(b) if so, what are reasons there-
fore

+The question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Shrikant Verma.

[ 11 MAY 1978 ]

to Questions 18

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION ANp BROADCASTING (SHRI
LAL K. ADVANI): (a) to (b) No,
Sir. The frequency of the programme
“Phool Khile Hain Gulshan Gulshan”
has, however, been reduced from once
in a week tg once in a fortnight with
effect rom November, 1977. This was
in pursuance of the present policy o
reduce the commercial filym content of
Doordarshan programmeg to the ex-
tent possible ang provide in its place:
other interesting programmes with a

view fo improving the tastes of the
viewers.

=\ e awi o Avmafy gEiEy,
fre= oF w7 & g9 Wik gAm
qates § GH wzA 9z @ ¥ fe
SIENCIEU L O SO G I B
AT WRIT  F AT YT g
F fad o1e7 g, ¢F gzami & A
sfaest agwt 4 |« z@ T Ft aras
#1 T wfag w17 34 agegw wqew
fawar w7t off 1 &fws gvaT soTy 77
a1 {& ag gawara ff ) wafed gt &
AT AT § U6 7T HRHT & R
F wat & 2w Sww w1 go A
fg wifta &7 @@ a1 gad
a1g 43T A e TIGH F 9T 3
A1 s o f5 A sm Ak Hge wrw
G Z 1 TEE Yo Ao @Y qT §lF
faar &1 s agy & 79 a § g
IO HER G | TF AT & F4Y
TAEYN &1 g7 & ol Tegin ag .|
frarwr wfE ag vE gawar o

(Interruptions)

FTAT HIZS QA TH T WIS H1Ha AT
W g F A v ¥ A~
argar g &

(Interruptions)
=t Il FAE WA+ STHHT

TSR ¥ AR HNT T8l €, 99 9T )
Feg & St wr g ?
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ot sfierea aat @ § wer wgRd
¥ gg srAAr s g fosa aer
TAEGH AT AT 41 AT IART ITH

-

R & W1 0 gaar a@mfra o
FT gETAT TAT T T ST GAEGH F1 T
W § 0 QwT aar ?

SHRI LAL K. ADVANIL Sir, I
deem it extremely unfortunate that
in a matter of this kind an angle
should be brought in which it is totally
irrelevant and, in a way, malicious. I
repudiate the insinuation that has just
been made. 1 think the hon. Member
would appreciate that throughout these
one and half years or fourteen months
that we have been here, communalism
has found no place anywhere in the
country. .. (Interruptions) Please lis-
ten. In this particular case, 1 have
already explained that the program-
me PHOOT, KHILE HAIN GULSHAN
GULSHAN has not been discontinued.
It has been reduced from once g week
to once a fortnight with a view to see
thay the programme quality improves
and it is not merely commercial films
on which the T.V. programmes are
based.

So far as Tabassum is concerned, I
would like to make it clear that this
was a decision taken at the Bombay
level . (Interruption) and the
moment Delhi came to know about it,
we told them that ‘the new comperes
that you have brought in are not upto
the mark as Tabassum was’. There-
fore, because of Delhi’s advice, Tabas-
sum has been brought back once again.
The situation is quite contrary to
what has peen suggested by the hon.
Member. The House anq the hon.
Member should know that already she
hag been asked to start compering.
She has agreeg and she is going to
do it from this month. It is unfortu-
nate that the decision taken with the
best of intentions thére has resulted
in this. They wanted to try new and
new talents, She has beep comper-
ing for the last five years and the
established practice. .. (Interruption)
and the established procedure all

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 20

over the world in all broadcasting
organisations is that a compere or
an artiste who has continued for a
long perioq is changed so that there
are variations. On thig basis they
started bringing in meyw comperes. go
far as we gre concerned, the moment
we saw the quality of the programmes
of other comperes, we suggested:
Tabassum was better. Why ot bring
her back? And she is brought back.

= wfwea qat : g7 awaw
HEAT WETRA | TH A & g9 F7 F 009
#T g | aAreafawar QHr qgf & 1 #@i
¥ SF BT AT qq I TIETH FH1 AT
a7 35% 1% frerad ML wex sATIIISY
¥ wur, feew @rd 3 e frar i
3% A1 I GFF § FgT 14T g1 +AfHT
foeslt atT &7 s 3w vad fedy ot
1 FFAT FE & fag Fam@n war 97 )
Ig GTERTAEAT &7 WHAT g T
qasaHl F1 gT SivE F .

(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN:
supplementary?

What is your

SHR1 SHRIKANT VERMA: The
House is excited. This js very im-
portant. What sort of Government is
this? I want to know...

MR. CHAIRMAN: What is your
supplementary? )

SHRI SHRIKANT VERMA: 1 want
to know

& QAT AEAr g AT §REA § UF
qfestt «m@%g gar o1 5 feg=y
& gfafeea s@s M miferr & qmesw
Y FweEEAT FFOAL F T & | 7T TG
¥ AN F qq G, gUAICF ITT Y
AT ZrgEa ATE 3feAr .
(Interruptions)
DR. BHA] MAHAVIR:
arise from the question?
(Interruptions)

Does it

s
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Silence please.

SHRI SITARAM KESRI: You ask
them to bé silent.
MR. CHAIRMAN: When 1 say

‘silence’, I do not refer to any parti-
cular individual. All are Elders here.
My request is this: Be calm, put your
supplementaries, get the replies and
if they are not satisfactory, then I
will direct them to give betfer re-
plies.

SHRI SUNDER SINGH BHAN.
DARI: But is it a question, Sir?
(Interruptions)
MR, CHAIRMAN: That I will de-
cide.
st s{rEred FAT ¢ FATEL &Y
wfra’ FO%T § g2 &1 G
Fifadl g2 | Ta Y N T TEEH
A e’ & ger A A g3 Wi
TIT IAF ‘gfEar FO%e § W) gare
#F1gd | IEE A 8T wawa famaar
g f& @earT T arddz gEwESs
gt fady #1 gz & fag fra g &
¥ og ST argat § 15 ‘af e’ ama
Y TG T ga AFT F1%T a1 @)
sy FUATAL F1 FL ZTTAT T4T Tg 371
gl T f5 a9 gL A< ug Tum
THE FFALY 47 € ? T8 aF facga
swa g fh gd ad IR AW E | TR
A% JgY A A AT TG § WL TG
g ST @ g A f6 e st &
anm gHr =1y |

MR, CHAIRMAN: Mr, Advani,
have you replied? Have you clarifi-
ed the whole thing?

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI:
the question, Sir?

What is

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
It is a question about new faces.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Then it is a
different subject altogether. .

[11 MAY 1978]

to Questions 22

oY FTeT 0T FyTEATON : gNFT T
wEY § IT FOATAT & w1 qfeEAT’
qF g\ F oun adf o1 wr g v
T AT g 1 H wwAar g fr ge 9w
T T FEATT & G54 730 & | FT 79I
F1 ‘afewmr erwm A W grr @

st WM A qET ¢ [y v A
o+l St atq w1 o oy Tifg Wi & fw
FTI%T &1 uTH 3 feqr Wedt &, fodto
q IT HATRIT § FEOAT AT | F HEY
ST & 7 AIAAT ATFAT § F AT 5g /9y
gy g fF = darag - wra
gfear U=ar § AT o o & TY
FAFT F1 T FT FIOAT FT QT
& fauw % weodens qrase q@aarT
FWF Y. .. 9FF G qaAAAT B
gar wdtag 9 ger faar g, .

MR. CHAIRMAN:
opinion,
»ft @ A qrER g FHNT
% FEAFAT FT areFfeea 2t - gy
F AT § AT TT IFIT & FEAFAT BT
faar srar § arfs faOs =) & g9=
&Y ACT fFar FT w4 | ZHlGT T FTIHA
SITATFHT G T q4T HIT FHIoAs o
FAKAT F1 agral fear mar | @1 a8
agr g% & 7 FaT Q¥ gary w9y FraFA|
HT AT, GF BT FATHT, GAAT AAT
St §&T F 9T I 1@ !
MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a matter of
your opinion. It is your opinion, You

may hold your own opinion. The
Minister has said that it was stopped

That is your

for some time and it is continued
now,
SHRI SHYAM LAL YADAV:

Then, Sir, why 500 have been re-
moved?

st | Foor Al (F gyT a9
Tgar g T agt & ag fAgw faar v f
o dto ¥ FEFW F FA fAATHT
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fperit ¢ mmefea 5, & dlo & WA
78t & Pora¥t ey faedly eerean oify-
fadt & ars gewey foar Smar g ey
F HAT A7 AT AFRY | IqF AT
qv 31 & § UF garg ¥ UF F A0,
TF q@F § U FIAFA g 0 1 fag
FYAT FT @I AT A CFEAT 7G T@r
s gAY F18 fgzaa A & 1 S=
faug fwear f& gw o F9a< &t
T FIA § WX IFIN 5 FE@T T8
far gad 2@r &t g/ ar fF quegw
gy Wl wForr o) Tafau wei ¥
TR FZT AT TR qaEgH A @13y )
Zafag 78 S qrOT AT a7 |ra
fauia aresrrfas omene ox fay ST §
# gadr I-qfare fFragR 2T S
AY@ qTAAT §

MR, CHAIRMAN:
Mahavir,

Yes, Dr. Bhai

Sl TAFAR @A | A
WIET WIF M. ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: No
order.

point of

= IMWE ART
qET, | .

ATET qTE

MR, CHAIRMAN: No
order.

point of

(Interruptions)

1 THIARE qred
ATEXT

P qEE qTE

MR, CHAIRMAN: No point of
order, please, There is no point of
order during Question Hour.

- - (Interruptions)

Mo Wi AEIER ¢ & Jraa7 F1Rar
FfF. ..

M URTRT qIET : AEr ;e
msT,, .

[ RAJYA SABHA]

\
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to Questions 24

MR. CHAIRMAN: No of

order. No, no.
(Interruptions) T

point

st (A Jq1ET ¢ W3S UTE

qeT., |

MR, CHAIRMAN: Just a minute,
Mr, Yadav. Will you please resume
your seat? If you want to put any
supplementary, I will allow you. But
there is no point of order during
Question Hour and that has been
decided. You may get clarifications.
That is all.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
He is objecting to a particular word.

o AE WRTAIT : HAT ST F. . .

MR, CHAIRMAN: That is all right.
Yes, Dr, Mahavir, you put your sup-
plementary. He has not been allowed
now., You put your question,

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: How can I
put my question. How can I put a
order before I put my question. How
can I put a question now?

(Interruptions)

MR, CHAIRMAN: You put your
supplementary, He has not been al-
lowed to raise any point of grder.

SHRI RAMANAND YADAYV:
on a point of order,

Sir,

MR. CHAIRMAN: Again the same

thing? No point of order. Yes, Dr,
Mahavir, you put your supplemen-
tary,

TMo W WETER : AT I UE &
=, B s 75 oY 7 a8 wer B gwe
e F O F waE ¥ w2 ufeaa
FIT T AT AT oY, AAFTAT I F
G & g 99 § af e e & g
et a7 afe &Y @ 79 &
I &1 7% A1 AgY; WX afy T,
T T T/ FT F ) FAATAR F NS
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@ aig w1 UgAfa® vH3 @I g,
qifafera 43w g, fag v awg ¥ &Y
F AT F AT AT IS HT
qUE FH @, e N I 3 37 F 39
AN T T qFAE GREHA F FEAFAI
FFaw & P WK OF & ar |1 EEHT
77 w4 gaadr fr o safsq sATSeEl
F e a9 IAF § FIZIT FQT
@, .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Pyt your sup-
plementary, =

Tlo Wi AFER : 9% FT F
FaT 6T § gafaay ;= o7 sw&q g
ar ST gETAT F0T

sY AR Fow wrEA : HY OFe
T 2l 6 g w37 ot & 78 AT &,
& faer § 1A qEmT wTE q
e =@ w33 # & 9g I€T FgAT AFA
fF qq a7z &Y @I a9 dd1 §F gHT
arfge AR za%r qqag g fr faas @
FOFA g I graT Aifgr ? 39 @
qgua g |

TMo WIE WA ¢ Tg), ¥ AT
g TIRSET & gax faawr @g A9
L (I

UL U AR TGS [ IREC SR o1
ALHTT & B4 F a8 =rar § B
faer § Toa qaad F1 Aiizee qaegH,
fag % I’ ¥ #r9w oF T & sEN
oqv ol =g & fag osafas ol
g qrhr, &% qoqiw Fr faet
AT S7F I T e FI, T a1
1 qreneas @eT 3 W@ §, av g|
aR A T AT FTH FI9 IS, H
gfz @&y arar Sw 5 Temfas g0
TaTfaq #XF TAdHE ®T FATR FIE
Y it F F, a1 47 qfqq wog F
fgwrs ug & a1 7, AR A AT E A
FIF FT FIH ISTUAT ?

[ 11 MAY 1978]

to Questions -6

ST AT FEOT MSAON ¢ TTHTE FT
F13 W fqo 9e= F wavad Agr v

g

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
The hon. Minister said that they
wanted to reduce the frequency of
this programme ‘Phool Khile Hain
Gulshan Gulshan’, May I know
from the hon. Minister whether he
has checked up about the popularity
of this special programme? Ang if
this  programme was so popular,
then naturally there can be a suspi-
cion that the idea was something else
rather than reduce the frequency of
this programme, Besides this, I
would like to know, how many other
artistes in the same capacity were
removed, and whether it was not
possible for the TV station to keep
another new artiste as an under-
study with her. Also, is it a fact that
the news-readers have to be changed
on similar lines and similar basis?

SHRI SHRIKANT VERMA:
about Salma Sultan?

What

SHRI LAL K, ADVANI: As ex-
plained first, it is the responsibility
of ‘Doordarshan’ there to see that
good tuste Gevelops, ang for that pur-
pose reliance on film programmes
purely on the basis of popularity
would not be a right approach. Per-
haps if we were to show feature films
daily or three times in a week, they
would be very pnpular, But, then, I
think the TV would not be contri=
buting rightly to the development and
inculcation of good taste.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
What about news-readers?

MR, CHAIRMAN: He has replied
to that. Mr, Dutt.

DR, V. P, DUTT: Unfortunately,
one of the hon. Members' question has
given the impression that all those in
the All-India Radio or Doordarshan.
who supported the emergency should
be sacked. 1 would like to ask the
hon, Minister, since there has been
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widespread suspicion—whether it is
right or wrong is a separate matter—
that a very popular compere was re-
moved and later on the programme
itself was sought to be reduced, and
since, for instance, I was told about
an announcer, Salma Sultan, a news-
reader, als, having been changed
from that position to some other
minor programme—I do not Kknow
whether it is a fact or not—whether
in the light of the various suspicions
that have been expressed the Direc-
torate has prepareg policy with re-
gard to the employment of minorities
and Scheduledq Castes in the pro-
gramming as wel]l as entire postings
and transfers.

MR, CHAIRMAN: This is purely
regarding discontinuance of the pro-
gramme. You are entering into ser-
vice mafters,

DR. V, P. DUTT; The question of
discontinuance of the programme
which was compered by Baby Tabas-
sum arose because there was a sus-
picion that since she belongeg to a
certain community, this was done,
The hon. Minister said that this was
not the correct thing. I have been
saying that there are many other such
instances. @ Has the hon, Minister’s
Directorate prepared any policy with
regard to the programming by mem-
bers of the minorities and the Sche-
duled Castes and their appointments?

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI: Sir. so
far as suspicions are concerned, I
don’t think they can be removed ex-
cept by stating facts, I have already
stated that the hard facts show that
there is no ground whatsoever for any
suspicion. So far as the broader
issue that has been raised by the hon,
Member is concerned, I am sure he
will appreciate that in the choice cf
an artiste or a musician or a perfor-
mer, the community or the caste of an
artiste is not the factor to be taken
into consideration,

it gz foo oab . wEhw
gwrafa sft, wras ot S 5 swaar
¥ U WET FT STHATH FT @ & 99

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 28

9 S1HRT H AraAr =wgar § 5o\
AT AT ST I F FAT FT
ST § 99 & FT FAAT § g8 AT gfeqr
Aear six eAfasta &1 wgwar war
g foqw @wiT A agt ¥ g2 A W
& A o AT FT agt AT v &7
TR H FT ART IT% 19 59 997 T8)
g al 37 98 TERT 3 fF @ ¥ 2w
T g3 F @ &I qra

MR. CHAIRMAN: There is nothing
to reply.

— W

AT FAL o AAAT FAT
St § ag F7r fF I qaegw w1 I
77 agra w1 fear § o & s =g
5 99 7g FATIT [T F 919 T HIL ST
fsqest aiig ¥ WA 99T 99 F a1
w1y 7 a8 fFar ar ager fwar

MR, CHAIRMAN: He
notice.

requires

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: I
want to know gt what time she was
removed and at what time she was
called back,

SHRI LAL K, ADVANI: The
moment my attention was drawn or
rather the Ministry’s attention was
drawn .

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: He
can give the dates as to when she was
removed. When were the instruc-
tions given?

(Interruptions)

Y TF FOU WEIMC : I &Y
fom s &1 @are g9 fad /gl qer
giar fr oy wifees & 1 oy s foATEST
g £ S & aHT fwar anar @)
gy &rgEn frar suar g

st daram ¥R { v fageT
et a1, AT9 F 9 § AL qBT
a1 fi oo § I ITGH T FT TEA
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fFar | g7 owEE F AT F a9 AN &
ar iz fmew § gamEe ey & I
T ugd |

St A FoW WA : F ag
quA™ Hr www F @ g F gmw
foret F1 21T 4T TG FIA FT NI AT
G AT FE ag FIAFA ToATIS &
FraFA Agi § | wiiese e 7 fwdy wra
F fax ar wom & & s G
T & 1| GBS I FI wAfy Fw FT
T oY | e H Ay siq Ay & sare
T stq war % agt o af@ T g g
SRS A AR R E < B
FQ | '

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: Let
him reply to my question. When was
she removed and when was she asked
to come back? Is it only after the
question was raised in the House?

MR, CHAIRMAN: There is no
question of removal because there is ng
regular service.

gAFTFT AW I wfEArzal @
amAT fwar s

*364. Wt AWTET  TEIT MEY ¢

FIT IO AT 48 FATT &1 FOAT A8 T
i -

(%) =v1 og @9 g f& 30 &
fasidt & woai w7 gear 7 afg F Fraw
BAFAT I FN FSATAT FT AAT
FEAT 95 @l §; A

(@) «€fe gi, ar ferfa g &
faq s Fur SUANCY 9NG FX @I
g7
1[Difficulties faced by handloom

industry

*364, SHRI NAGESHWAR PRA-
SAD SHAHI: Will the Minister of
INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

+[ 1 English translation,

[11 MAY 1978]

to Questions 30

(a) whether it is a fact that the
handloom industry in the country is
facing difficulties due to increase in
number of powerlooms; and

(b) if so, what remedia] steps Gov-
ernment are taking to improve the
situation?]

sE W (A W wAidE)
(F) 71T (@) ©F foqaar qa7 427 4T
TGT WEar g |

faazo

(%) ZHFTET &a g1 ATRT FI
ST &gy FfsArEAt #1 ug 0 nfuywq
R AFtgga 1 g7 gar 7 fama
#7at 7 gear ¥ facac g1 @ Ife
TIE

(@) awFeF 23 fewee, 1977
F wreitts TAfF gaer faagor 7 @
FIF T TGS TY § yFeAT HY T g fF
R dnfea faer e fawge wwar
&3 1 A ewar u fody of faeqe &
fadr srwfa agy & o< ag f5 awn 27
F4g T HIFERFAAT w1 U7 gFFET
AT @Y gat &1 frea faww @
AV ST FFAT § | BAFTT &9 &1 YT
a1 #e wigs afq watws a9 +
faq sms mvws &g St @ ot
FAFTAT AT &7 weFIiamy &7
73T AT ST fawra &, 25 T
o 21 fagla fawmm ofenead
enfuq F@, FW T g G997 FE
F Fly F7 ghagel &1 waedl 1,
gfrerm glauamt a1 fRae #3@ A
FaEred qar fauoe gEul F1 ASAG
e FT T 8 | SRS Lok & AT
AHIT HT GUY ZIFTHAT &9 F KIT-T
faq =< fagasEr @6 F1 @@
T 7 F1 qug famn w@r g 3o
FEgAl &1 FAW gAF T a4 F fAg g



